502977463 09/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3024062

NATURE OF CONVEN	_	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
MICH & MICH TGR, I	INC.			09/16/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	MICH 8	MICH & MICH TGR, INC.			
Street Address:	P.O. B	OX 845			
City:	KINGS	PARK			
State/Country:	NEW Y	ÓRK			
Postal Code:	11754	11754			
Patent Number:		RE43766			
Property Type		Number			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:		(212)645-2435			
		o the e-mail address first; in I; if that is unsuccessful, it			
-		2126452410	26452410		
-		e.dunne@dunnelaw.net			
•		JOSEPH DUNNE			
		41 UNION SQUARE WEST			
		SUITE 1125			
Address Line 4:		NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10	0003		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		809-001	809-001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOSEPH A. DUNNE	JOSEPH A. DUNNE		
		/ Jeseph A Duppe/			
SIGNATURE:		/Joseph A. Dunne/			

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Mich & Mich TGR Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of New York, is the owner of the entitled to the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number RE 43,766 for a BRA STRAP RETAINER as well as the right to collect for any past infringements by assignment from the inventor Michelle D. Ostaseski;

Whereas, Mich & Mich TGR Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of New York elects to assign United States Patent Number RE 43,766 for a BRA STRAP RETAINER to Mich & Mich TGR Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business in Kings Park, New York 11754;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, Mich & Mich TGR Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of New York, hereby assigns and transfers, and by these presents does assign and transfer unto said Mich & Mich TGR, Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware and located in Kings Park, New York, the full and exclusive right in the United States of the entire right, title and interest in and to Unites States Patent Number RE43,766 in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; as well as the right to collect for any past infringements.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to assign any and all rights of Unites States Patent Number RE43,766, to Mich & Mich TGR, Inc., a corporation of the State of Deleware as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, its successors and assigns.

Dated: Sept. 16, 2014

Michael Hayes CEO of Mich & Mich TGR Inc., A corporation of New York

1

PATENT REEL: 033747 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 09/16/2014